

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2607/2013

SAYYED IMRAN SHAUQUAT ALIQUADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await report from the concerned Authorities about the decision in the matter referred in order dated 19.2.2015 of the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 17.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar