

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2607/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2013  
in CRLWP No. 1104/2010 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SAYYED IMRAN SHAUQUAT ALIQUADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 09/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed after the report is obtained from the  
concerned Magistrate.

Registry is directed to take steps to obtain the report within  
four weeks hence.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master